## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. and TWITTER, INC., Petitioner

V.

SUMMIT 6 LLC Patent Owner

Case: IPR2015-00688 Patent No. 7,765,482

Title: Web-Based Media Submission Tool

## STANDARD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR ACCESS TO PROTECTIVE ORDER



I Peter J. Ayers, affirm that I have read the Standing Protective Order; that I will abide by its terms; that I will use the confidential information only in connection with this proceeding and for no other purpose; that I will only allow access to support staff who are reasonably necessary to assist me in this proceeding; that prior to any disclosure to such support staff I informed or will inform them of the requirements of the Standing Protective Order; that I am personally responsible for the requirements of the terms of the Standing Protective Order and I agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Office and the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Virginia for purposes of enforcing the terms of the Standing Protective Order and providing remedies for its breach.

Dated: May 19, 2015

/Peter J. Ayers/

Peter J. Ayers, Reg. No. 38,374 Email: peter@leehayes.com John M. Shumaker, No. 52,223 Email: jshumaker@leehayes.com Brian Mangum, Reg. No. 64,224 Email: brianm@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450 Austin, TX 78758

Phone: (512) 605-0252 Facsimile: (512) 605-0252

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Summit 6 LLC



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I I hereby certify that on this 19th day of May, 2015, the foregoing STANDARD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR ACCESS TO PROTECTIVE ORDER was served on lead and back-up counsel for Petitioner by sending the same by electronic means to the address provided by Petitioner:

Service E-mail: AppleTwitterIPR@skgf.com

Jason D. Eisenberg, Reg. No. 43,447 Lead Counsel STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 jasone-PTAB@skgf.com

Shouvik Biswas, Reg. No. 68,439
Back-up Counsel
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
sbiswas-PTAB@skgf.com

/Peter J. Ayers/

Peter J. Ayers, Reg. No. 38,374 Attorney for Patent Owner Summit 6 LLC

